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cause such certificate to be canceled and direct the county treas.
urer to correct the deseription thereof and readvertise and sell
the same at the next ensning sale of lands for unpaid taxes.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.
Approved May 17, 1913.

No. 169, A.] [Published May 20, 1913.

CHAPTER 267.
AN ACT to amend section 13, chapter 241, laws 1893, as amended
.by chapter 12, laws 1901, and chapter 266, laws 1911, relating
to the salaries of the judges and clerk of the municipal court
for Ashland county.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Section 13, chapter 241, laws 1893, as amended
by chapter 12, laws 1901, and chapter 266, laws 1911, is amended
to read: Section 13. The judge for his services in criminal mat-
ters shall receive, in addition to the compensation hereinbefore
provided, a salary of * * * gurfcen hundred dollars per year
to be paid monthly, and the clerk the sum of nine hundred dol-
lars per year, to be paid monthly, as follows: One-half thereof
shall be paid out of the treasury of Ashland county, and one-
half out of the treasury of the city of Ashland.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 17, 1913.

No. 208, A.] [ Published May 20, 1913,

CHAPTER 268.
AN ACT to amend subdivision (31) of seetion 925—52 of the
statutes, relating to the powers of the common council of cities.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEctioN 1. Subdivision (31) of section 925—352 of the statutes
is amended to read: (Section 925—52) (31) To establish and
alter the grade of streets and sidewalks; regulate the manner of
using the streets and pavements; protect the same from injury
by vehieles used thercon; require standard sidewalks and cusrbs
to be laid upon such street or streets or part thereof as it may
preseribe ; declare any sidewalk and curbs or part thereof unsafe,
defective or insufficient, and that the same bhe removed
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and replaced with a new standard sidewalk or curb or one as
good as standard. to be approved by the board of public works,
at the expense of the owner or owners of the lots or parcels of
land abutting upon that portion of the street or streets upon
whieh said sidewalk or curb is ordered to be built or removed,
and cause the expense thereof incurred by the city in front of
each said abutting lot or parcel of land to be charged to such lot
or parcel of land as a special tax and coliected like other city
taxes upon real estate; all proceedings as to the construction of
sidewalks and curbs and the collection of the cost thercof to con-
form to the provisions of sections 925-—201 to 925—207, inelu-
sive; and to establish distriets in cities of the first, second and
third classes and in all eitics of the fourth class having a popu-
lation, acceording to the last state or federal census, of five thou-
sand inhabitants or over, within which all electrie light or power,
telephone, telegraph or other wires may in the same ordinance
establishing such districts be ordered to be placed under ground
and all poles now or hercafter used to support such wires shall
be removed from the strects in such distriets, and to provide a
penalty for the violation of the provisions of such ordinance.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 17, 1913.

No. 235, A.] [Published May 20, 1913.
(HAPTER 269.

AN ACT to compensate Frank B. Dorohty for services per-
formed for the state of Wisconsin in the year 1909, and making
an appropriation.

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is appropriated to Frank B. Dorohty of
St. Croix Falls, Wisconsin, out of any funds in the state treasury
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of seventy-five dollars in
full for services rendered in the year 1909 to the state of Wis-
consin, at the request of the state fish and game warden.

Sectiox 2. This act shall take effeet and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 17, 1913.



